

Tripti Chaturvedi Vs. Delhi Development Authority Through Its
Vice Chairman

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mahinder Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 3.
Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

D-2 has been served on 29.02.2024 but till date no reply has been filed on behalf of the D-2. None has appeared on behalf of the D-2 today. Therefore, the D-2 is proceeded ex parte.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the D-3. Copy of the same has been supplied to the ld counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **30.08.2024** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit for admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 10.05.2024