

Tripti Chaturvedi Vs. Delhi Development Authority Through Its
Vice Chairman

15.10.2024

One of the P.A is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided today.

Present: Sh. Shailender Negi, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, ld. Counsel for D-1/DDA.
D-2 already ex-parte.
Sh. Mahinder Singh for D-3

Ld. Counsel for D-1 seeks time to file reply of application filed u/s 151 CPC.

The interim stay order is extended till next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the above said application on 07.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:15.10.2024