

MACP-126-2024

Maya Devi Vs. Sonu and others

Present: Sh. Sourabh Soni, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manish Kumar, counsel for respondents no.1 and 2.
Sh. Rajeev Gupta, counsel for respondent no.3.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.3 filed. Written statements on behalf of respondents no.1 to 3 not filed. Adjournment requested. Heard and allowed. Now to come up on 26.05.2025 for filing written statements on behalf of respondents no.1 to 3. Long date is given due to heavy pendency of the cases.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent no.3 be also filed on the date fixed.

Order Dt. 23.01.2025
(Munesh Kumari)

(Piyush Sharma)
MACT, Rewari
UID No.: HR0265