

Tripti Chaturvedi Vs. Delhi Development Authority

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Shailender Negi, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant no.
1/DDA
Sh. Mohinder Singh, ld. Counsel for D-3
D-2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Reply of application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on
behalf of the DDA on the last date of hearing.

Arguments heard on application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC
as well as on application filed u/s 151 CPC.

Put up for order on the above said applications on
03.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.03.2025