

MACP-126-2024

Maya Devi Vs. Sonu & others

Present:- Sh. Sourabh Soni, counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Manish Kumar, counsel for respondents no.1 & 2.
Sh. Rajeev Gupta, counsel for respondent no.3

Written-statement alongwith an application on the point of interest on behalf of respondent No. 3 filed. Copy supplied. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now, to come up on 10.04.2026 for filing reply to the abovesaid application.

Order Dt. 25.02.2026
(Parveen)

(Vikas Gupta)
ADJ, Rewari
UID No.: HR0224